In most Emerging Markets the balance between country coverage and
size integrity is achieved

− In Jordan, Pakistan, Malaysia, Philippines, Taiwan, and Thailand country
coverage falls short of the 80% target due to size integrity constraints

− In other markets like Mexico, Czech Republic, Hungary, and Russia the
coverage exceeds 90% due to high concentration in these markets

Market Coverage

M
ar

ke
t

C
ap

ita
liz

at
io

n
U

S
D

 M
ill

io
ns

MYPK

AR

MX
PE

JO

RU

TR

CZ

HU

CN
IN

ID

KR

PH

TW

TH

BR

CL

CO

MA

PL

ZA

750

1250

1750

2250

2750

3250

3750

4250

30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95% 100%

Data as of September 30, 2006

1.25x Universal Minimum Size Reference

Universal  Minimum Size Reference

0.5x Universal  Minimum Size Reference

- 2.28 B

- 1.83 B

- 0.91 B

25© 2007. All rights reserved.

Pro-forma Emerging Market IndicesPro-forma Emerging Market Indices

The pro-forma number of companies in the enhanced MSCI EM
Standard Index and the Investable Market Index would be 595 and
1,778, respectively, based on September 30, 2006 data

Note: Individual country details are available in the “Additional Information” document

Segment LATAM ASIA EMEA EM WORLD ACWI
Large 47   177   80   304   735   1,039
Mid 38   189   64   291   957   1,248
Enhanced Standard 85   366   144   595   1,692   2,287
Enhanced Small Cap 87   872   224   1,183   4,513   5,696
Investable Market Index 172   1,238   368   1,778   6,205   7,983

Segment LATAM ASIA EMEA EM WORLD ACWI
Large 2,723   2,734   2,792   2,723   5,452   2,723
Enhanced Standard 1,461   914   950   914   1,864   914
Investable Market Index 166   166   166   166   331   166

Cumulative Coverage of Free Float-Adjusted Market Capitalization
Segment LATAM ASIA EMEA EM WORLD ACWI

Large 76.5% 67.4% 77.8% 71.9% 70.5% 70.6%
Mid 11.5% 14.2% 10.1% 12.6% 15.0% 14.8%
Enhanced Standard 88.0% 81.6% 87.9% 84.5% 85.5% 85.4%
Enhanced Small Cap 9.5% 16.4% 10.3% 13.5% 13.1% 13.1%
Investable Market Index 97.5% 98.0% 98.2% 98.0% 98.6% 98.5%
All market caps are in USD millions. Data as of September 30, 2006.

Number of Companies

Mimimum Full Market Cap of Companies